Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jae-Gyu KIM	01/08/2007
Byung-Nak AHN	01/08/2007
Hyouk-Woo LEE	01/08/2007
Suk-Won YOON	01/08/2007
Young-Ae YOON	01/08/2007
Dong-Hoon KIM	01/08/2007
Se-Hoon KEUM	01/08/2007
Young-Ah SHIN	01/08/2007
Heui-II KANG	01/08/2007
Sun-Young JANG	01/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YUHAN CORPORATION
Street Address:	49-6 Taebang-dong, Tongjak-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	156-754

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11574393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 293-7060

Email: mhaller@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sunhee Lee

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

PATENT REEL: 018943 FRAME: 0882

500231077

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sunhee Lee	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Q99791Assignment#page1.tif source=Q99791Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 018943 FRAME: 0883

Docket No	
For Non-U.S.	Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Jae-Gyu KIM; Byung-Nak AHN; Hyouk-Woo LEE; Suk-Won YOON; Young-Ae YOON; Dong-Hoon KIM; Se-Hoon KEUM; Young-Ah SHIN; Heui-Il KANG; and Sun-Young JANG of 523-20 Guro-dong, Guro-gu, Seoul 152-859, Republic of Korea; 110-803 Mapo Samsung Apt., Dohwa 1-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul 121-040, Republic of Korea; 405-202 Jugong Greenvil Apt., Geumhwamaeul 463 Sanggal-ri, Giheung-eup, Yongin-city, Kyungki-do 449-958, Republic of Korea; 112-1303 Geukdong Apt. 105, Sadang-dong, Dongjak-gu, Seoul 156-090, Republic of Korea; 502-1006 Munrae Hyundai 5cha Apt. 23-1, Munrae-dong5ga, Youngdeungpo-gu, Seoul 150-959, Republic of Korea; Rm. B03, 98-24, Sanbon1-dong, Gunpo-city, Kyungki-do 435-839, Republic of Korea; 294-10 Noryangjin2-dong, Dongjak-gu, Seoul 156-805, Republic of Korea; 113-103 Samsung Raemian 1cha Apt., Samgeomaeul 629 Mabuk-ri, Guseong-eup, Yongin-city, Kyungki-do 449-557, Republic of Korea; 112-1303 Baekdu Geukdong Apt., Gungnae-dong, Gunpo-city, Kyungki-do 435-047, Republic of Korea; and 101-302 Daewoo Ian Apt., Yuljeon-dong, Jangan-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do 440-320, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in PYRROLO[3,2-c]PYRIDINE DERIVATIVES AND PROCESSES FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF

and executed an application	on for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and
Whereas,	YUHAN CORPORATION of
	49-6 Taebang-dong, Tongjak-gu, Seoul 156-754, Republic of Korea

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby scll, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby	authorize and reque	est our atto	orneys SUG	HRUE M	ION, PLLC	of 2100
Pennsylvania Aven	ue, NW, Washingto	on, DC 20	0037-3213	to insert	here in par	entheses
(Application nun		1.393.	, a	nd Con	firmation	number
4135	, filed	02/	27/07			plication
number and filing d	ate of said application	n when kho	own.			
D	7 Jan	Caus K	CJM			

Date: January 8, 2007

Hyouk-Woo Lee

s/ Hyouk-Woo LEE

PATENT REEL: 018943 FRAME: 0884

		1	
Date:	January 8, 2007	Suk Won Your	
		s/ Suk-Won YOON	
Date:	January 8, 2007	S/Young-Ae YOON	
		s/ Young-Ae YOON	
Date:	January 8, 2007	Dong-Hoon KIM	
		s/ Dong-Hoon KIM	
Date:	January 8, 2007	Ge-Hoon Keun	
		s/ Se-Hoon KEUM	
Date:	January 8, 2007	Young-Ah Shin	
		s/ Young-Ah SHIN	
Date:	January 8, 2007	Heni Il Kang s/Heui-Il KANG	
		s/ Heui-Il KANG Ø	
Date:	January 8, 2007	Sun-Young JANG	
		s/Sun-Young IANG	

s/ Sun-Young JANG (Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 02/28/2007

PATENT REEL: 018943 FRAME: 0885